Columbia County Building Permit Application

For Office Use Only  Application #_{, |0 [- 1[0 DateReceived i / 51 A)'{ By /;’ Permit# _~ >7 7]
Application Approved by - Zoning Official___y5//<_  Date 0S.3Z.d7 Plans Examiner ;2/" JTH Date 2~ /-2 /

Flood Zone Development Permit ﬂ{r/}- Zoning A -3 Land Use Plan Map Category gfé‘ S

Com
u/ NOC Elj) q({feed or PA m’éte Plan o State Road Info o Parent Parcel # o Development Permit
Fax =
Name Authorized Person Signing Permit _,__. (_.OHQ’E: ,’,EM NAM Phone 300 (o t97- 3; 3 C
Address 472 St) Coliljws [ C  forT Wlie S Fro034-
Owners Name Zm/cﬁ TSARwARY Phone 35€-¥7)- 33 3 G

911 Address /236 Sw  Cenloiy /e ® ForT uhTe ,-—2’1 T2 o0 34
Contractors Name _ /7 —---- B, ) IUN ?_:?(// /(/(/) ~Phone .7/t ~¥97- 3536
Address $ 72 S Cellins tAwve. Foov gbjc FI 320358

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address

Bonding Co. Name & Address Vil t’;
Architect/Engineer Name & Address GH'?'Y ) G, // /36 /-/m.mw/ SI Liv€ ¢dj 320 Y
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address e B

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light + Clay Ele;,\/- Suwannee Valley Elec, - Progressive Enerqy
Property ID Number _ 0.5 § 7‘! ~0ec @ [7-6S-/ ; Estimated Cost of Constructiony / 4/0 0eo

Subdivision Name Lot Block Unit

Phase
Driving Directions geom Ld ke < Ty R147 Te Eiv < by, 4 KD Tdka 13/’9:‘77_ ot Cepin, ville

T

I il LefT sSipe 236 Sw C*A"?-u,/u,-‘//(‘

Type of Construction L 07/ /w{o nyc Number of Existing Dwellings on Property /\-/0 v S
Total Acreage _ 25 Lot Size o Ac oo you need a - Culvert Permit or Culvert Waiver ot Have ‘dﬁaﬁis?ﬁ__ﬁﬁgl)rive
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front ‘W ~_ side Q f 0 Side ‘5:' 0§:IW
Total Building Helght 2. 0! Number of Stories _L Heated Floor Area /500 ~ Roof Pitch

AL (24

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR

LENDER OR ATT CORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.
/

Owner Builder or AUthorized Person by Notarized Letter Contractor Signature
S : Contractors License Number
STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

1B ; Competency Card Number
) %ﬁ EXPIRES: February 11, 2007 NOTARY STAMP/SEAL

Bonded Thru Notary Public Undarwriters

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribssa-sefereme~——

this BQ\‘” day of Ncue e, 2000 %m:\x ﬁ&&m&ﬁ’

Personally known_/ _or Producedjldentiﬂcation Notary Signatuyre \ (Revised Sept. 2006)
NOYEr 1200 Ouwaee o2 U\:i\« WMeeshal) Uknonoel 3¢,
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Permit Application Number O O-fp& /1/

—————————————————— PART Il - SITE PLAN - o = e e e e e e e e e e

Scale: Each bloFk represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet.
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Notes:
Site Plan submitted by: /1. St +fyy ~ //2»'1/74 My, Ondner”
i Signaturg” -~~~/ j‘utle 0
Plan Approved [ Not Approved Date_ [Jec § 2v9¥

By Cu,@w» / L\ct«ﬁ »

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

County Health Department

DH 4015, 10/96 laces HRS-H Form 4015 which may be used
1Q4AnL Miirvbvass (32 AR & y ) Pace 2 of 3



NOTORIZED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

FOR OWNER/BUILDER WHEN ACTING AS THER OWN CONTRACTOR AND
CLAIMING EXEMPTION OF CONTRACTOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA STATUTES, ss. 489.103(7).

State law requires construction to be done by licensed contractors. You have applied for a permit under an
exemption to that law. The exemption allows you, as the owner of your property, to act as your own
contractor with certain restrictions even though you do not have a license. You must provide direct, onsite
supervision of the construction yourself. You may build or improve a one-family or two-family residence
or a farm outbuilding. You may also build or improve a commercial building, provided your costs do not
exceed $75,000. The building or residence must be for your own use or occupancy. It may not be built or
substantially improved for sale or lease. If you sell or lease a building you have built or substantially
improved yourself within 1 year after the construction is complete, the law will presume that you built or
substantially improved it for sale or lease, which is a violation of this exemption. You may not hire an
unlicensed person to act as your contractor or to supervise people working on your building. It is your
responsibility to make sure that people employed by you have licenses required by state law and by county
or municipal licensing ordinances. You may not delegate the responsibility for supervising work to a
licensed contractor who is not licensed to perform the work being done. Any person working on your
building who is not licensed must work under your direct supervision and must be employed by you, which
means that you must deduct F .I.C.A. and withholding tax and provide workers' compensation for that
employee, all as prescribed by law. Your construction must comply with all applicable laws, ordinances,
building codes, and zoning regulations.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
(®y Single Family Dwelling () Two-Family Residence
() Farm Qutbuilding () Other
, NEW CONSTRUCTION OR IMPROVEMENT
ew Construction () Addition, Alteration, Modification or other Improvement
1 / ///yf/ﬂ / / f’%/ /V/h l/ , have been advised of the above disclosure statement for

exemption from contractor licensing as an owner/builder. I agree to comply with all requirements
provided for in Florida Statutes s5.489.103(7) allowing this exception for the construction permitted by
Columbia County Building Permit Number

Date

N

' W, CARRIE L. REVELLE
5 @.- MY COMMISSION # DD 181697

ZeSa s EXPIRES: Febuary 11, 2007
"?," Foawe  Bondad Thry Notary Publri¥: Underwritars

( tamp / Seal)

Theabove signer is personally known to me or
produced identification ™\ D RLHSL-STD- 32 M ¥-Q

Notary Signature\ ot @ 4 m.QO( Date_\— 300

FOR BUILDING USE ONLY
I hereby certify that the above listed owner/builder has been notified of the disclosure statement in Florida
Statutes ss 489.103(7).
Date Building Official/Representative
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Nill-iam J. Haley, Esquire
3RANNON, BROWN, HALEY

R0BINSON & BULLOCK, P.A 15172001 Timeri:25:43
200 2
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WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this 19" day of December, 2001, between
MARSHALL L. BARNARD, JR. a/k/a MARSHALL L. BARNARD a/k/a MARSHALL
BARNARD, and his wife, LOYCE J. BARNARD a/k/a LOYCE BARNARD, who reside in
Columbia County, Florida, hereinafter referred to as Grantors, and LOYCE J. BARNARD,
whose mailing address is Route 2, Box 4925, Fort White, Florida 32038, hereinafter

referred to as Grantee.

WITNESSETH:

That said Grantors, for and in consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other
valuable consideration to said Grantors in hand paid by said Grantee, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained and sold to the
said Grantee, and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, the following described land, lying,
situate and being in Columbia County, Florida, to-wit:

TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH - RANGE 16 EAST

SECTION8: Commence at the Northeast corner of SEV4 of SEV4 of Section 8 and
run S 89°40' W, along the North line of SV of SE%, 21.16 chains;
thence continue S 89°40' W, 488.82 feet to the Point of Beginning;
thence S 2°00' W, 950.45 feet; thence S 839°40' W, 465.00 feet;
thence N 2°00' E 950.45 to the North line of said S'z of SEY4; thence
N 89°40' E, 465.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.



‘not 2001024131 Dates12/21/2008 Tiges 125143
inc Stamp-Deed : 8.70
—-)ZEZZZZZf:LDC,P.DEWitt [ason, Coluabla Coun

Commence at the Southeast corner of said Section 8, and run
S 89°31' W along the South line of said Section, 21.16 chains; thence
N 0°26' W, 373.18 feet to the Point of Beginning; run thence S 89°40'
W, 529.18 feet; thence N 2°00' E, 950.45 feet to the North line of the
S, of SEYs; thence N 89°40' E along said North line 488.82 feet;
thence S 0°26' E, 949.66 feet to the Point of Beginning.

A non exclusive, perpetual easement for ingress and egress over and
across the following:

The East 100 feet of the following described parcel:

Commence at the Southeast corner of Section 8, and run thence
S 89°16'35" W along the South line of said Section 8, 3151.01 feet to
the Point of Beginning; thence run N 0°37'43" W, 1320.82 feet to the
North line of the SEV4 of SW4 of said Section 8; thence N 89°12'09"
E along said North line of SE2 of SW% and the North line of the
SWY: of SEY4, 799.96 feet; thence S 01°53'49" W, 937.00 feet;
thence N 89°33'49" E, 996.54 feet; thence S 0°39'49" E, 235.53 feet;
thence S 89°33'49" W, 596.54 feet; thence S 0°39'49" E, 500.77 feet
to a point on the Easterly extension of the North line of Block 2 of
Ichetucknee Gardens, an unrecorded subdivision; thence S 89°52'05"
W along said North line and its Easterly extension, 1258.15 feet to the
Northwest corner of Lot 9 of said Block 2 of Ichetucknee Gardens;
thence S 01°16'01" E along the West line of said Lot 9, 54.28 feet;
thence S 89°29'28" W, 50.00 feet to the Southeast corner of Lot 7 of
Block 1of said subdivision; thence N 1°16'01"W along the East line of
said Lot 7, Block 1 to the Northeast corner of said Lot 7, Block 1;
thence N 89°17'10" E, 150.60 feet; thence N 0°37'43" W, 193.60 feet
to the Point of Beginning. Said lands being in Sections 8 and 17,
Township 6 South, Range 16 East, Columbia County, Florida.

Subject To: An easement for ingress and egress over the following
described property:

Commence at the Southeast corner of said Section 8, and run S
89°31' W along the South line of said Section, 21.16 chains; thence
N 0°26' W, 373.18 feet to the Point of Beginning; run thence S 89°40'

by Bigkd Fi1367
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W, 60 feet; thence N 2°00' E, 950.45 feet to the North line of S¥z of
SEY4; thence N 89°40' E along the North line 60 feet; thence S 0°26'
E, 949.66 feet to the Point of Beginning.

SECTION 17: Commence at the Northeast corner of Section 17, and run thence
S 0°04'18" E along the East line of said Section, 273.30 feet to the
Point of Beginning; thence continue S 0° 04'18" East along said East
line, 782.70 feet; thence S 89°17'08" W, 1396.56 feet; thence N
0°04'18" W, 782.70 feet; thence N 89°17'08" E, 1396.56 feet to the
Point of Beginning. Said lands being a part of the N¥z of NE4, of said
Section.

Commence at the Northeast corner of said Section 17 and run
S 89°16'35" W along the North line of said Section, 1396.56 feet to
the Point of Beginning; thence N 00°39'49" W, 145.23 feet; thence
S 89°33'49" W, 596.54 feet; thence S 00°39'49" E, 500.77 feet;
thence S 89°562'05" W, 458.47 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot 6,
Block B, Ichetucknee Gardens, Unit 1, an unrecorded subdivision;
thence Southerly along the East line of said Lot 6, 325.00 feet to the
North line of a 50 foot roadway; thence Westerly along said North line
of roadway, 800.00 feet; thence Northerly along the East line of said
roadway 271.00 feet; thence Westerly along the North line of said
roadway 1,409 feet, more or less, to the Easterly right of way line of
the abandoned Atlantic Coastline Railroad; thence Southwesterly
along said Easterly right of way line 55.21 feet, more or less, to the
South line of said 50 foot roadway; thence Easterly along said South
line of roadway, 1,385 feet, more or less; thence Southerly along the
West line of said roadway 271 feet; thence Easterly along the South
line of said roadway 1,000 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot 5, Block
2 of said Ichetucknee Gardens, Unit 1; thence Southerly along the
East line of said Lot 5, 325.00 feet; thence Easterly 903.44 feet, more
or less; thence N 00°04'18, 1,056.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Subject To: A non exclusive, perpetual easement for ingress and
egress over and across a 50 foot roadway described as follows:

Commence at the Northeast corner of said Section 17 and run
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S 89°16'35" W along the North line of said Section, 1,396.56 feet;
thence N 00°39'49" W, 145.23 feet; thence S 89°33'49" W, 596.54
feet; thence S 00°39'49" E, 500.77 feet; thence S 89°52'05" W,
458.47 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot 6, Block B, Ichetucknee
Gardens, Unit 1, an unrecorded subdivision; thence Southerly along
the East line of said Lot 6, 325.00 feet to the Point of Beginning;
thence Westerly 800.00 feet; thence Northerly 471.00 feet; thence
Westerly 50.00 feet; thence Southerly 200.00 feet; thence Westerly
along the North line of said roadway 1,359 feet, more or less, to the
Easterly right of way line of the abandoned Atlantic Coastline
Railroad; thence Southwesterly along said Easterly right of way line
55.21 feet, more or less, to the South line of said 50 foot roadway;
thence Easterly along said South line of roadway 1,385 feet, more or
less, thence Southerly along the West line of said roadway 271.00
feet; thence Easterly along the South line of said roadway 850.00
feet; thence Northerly 50.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Taxes and special assessments for the year 2001 and subsequent
years; restrictions, reservations, and easements of record; and zoning
and any other governmental restrictions regulating the use of the
lands.

PARCEL NOS. 08-6S-16-03801-001, 08-6S-16-03801-005, 17-6S-16-03841-000 and

17-6S-16-03842-000

and said Grantors do hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same
against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused these presents to be
executed the day and year first above written.

B2942 P: 1345
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Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of:

6@@&4 Wl Q @M AV,\Q@,

MARSHALL L. BARNARDNR. a/k/a
a R H MARSHALL L. BARNARD a/k/a
Qune w\d MARSHALL BARNARD
Print Witness Name

’“‘\“D‘ma,Q@m lopee S G %p
LOYCE 4. BABKARD a/k/a \

LOYCE BARNARD

Drana Cevalless

Print Witness Name

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19" day of December,
2001, by Marshall L. Barnard, Jr. a/k/a Marshall L. Barnard a/k/a Marshall Barnard, and
Loyce J. Barnard a/k/a Loyce Barnard, who_are both personally known to me, or who
produced and ,
respectively, as identification.

Notary Public - State of Florida

DIANA CEVALLOS
= MY COMMISSION ¥ CC 761022

<SS EXPIRES: July 20, 2002
.oF e Bonded Thry Notary Public Underwriters




NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT FORM

THI Ui BER DED AT THE COUNT
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

c B INSPECTION,**
THE UNDERSIGNED hersby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain re

al property, and in accordance
with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following Information s provided in this Notice of Commencement.
Tax Parcet 10 Number_J 38 ¥/ —0 00

PERMIT NUMBER

1. Description of property: (legal description of the property and street address or 911 address)

12 3C Suy CenTorville.  Fr7 whiTe. Fl, 3203 ¢
Jl-6S=i7 s500/5800 25709 ace=s
Cewirt Pe8 CouT S 792,70 FImw 139,50 7T &/ 757, 7 E
(37056 [T To Po B, ORE «34-3/0 - -
2. General description of improvement: __ A/C W /s C

L

3. Owner Name & Address _Lo vc<  [Sdvwdr.)

: Y72 S Colljms v
[-/o""T'-J(v e /"/r J203 0~ Interest in Property __ ° .
4. Name & Address of Fee Simple Owner (if other than owner: T

5. Contractor Namoﬁf W\HQSJ’)Q ” B@K/V A&Ll

Address _472 SdJ Coffpvs  Lmave

Phone Number_ 756~ ¥57- 35 5 ¢C

ForT chile (7, .4
8. Surety Holders Name A/ o< Phane Number
Address
Amount of Bond
7. Lender Name __ /(/0 v € Phone Number
Address
8. Persons within the State of Florida dulgnihd by the Own

or upon whom notices or other documents may be
served as provided by section 718.13 (1)(a) 7; Florida Statutes:
Name VilASa A

: Phone Number
Address
9. In addition to himself/herself the owner designates A/ < of
to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice

(a) 7. Phone Number of the designee

10. Expiration date of the Notice of Commencement (the 0’1nst:3?7002697 Date:01/31/2007 Time:16:21
(Unless a different date Is specified) 7 :DC,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B: 1109 P: 1423

as provided In Section 713.13 (1) -

lutes:

cmont and no one else may be permitted-to sign in his/her stead.

Sworn to (or affirmed and cribed bef
day of N¢ (A Yo O : 28‘?{ 0y

,20_ 0N
' > . NOTARY STAMPISEAL
Sandts

5.3}‘"'.' “"’i'!;'-_ CARRIE L. REVELLE

57 b 3 MY COMMISSION # DD 181697 g} u
Spay _EXPRES: Febmay 11, 200 Qhsay VYA
3 Bonded Thru Notary Public Undenwriters

Signature of Notary




DEPARTMEN! OUF HEALIH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Permit Application Number

ale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet.
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g, yyx50 | 20F =
Lo
PRy
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goo
HC/TfS
A/ 25

Jotes: f*/o\;Je 1S Alr1esT Jw The Coles of 285 Hcges Mo oTher Slasclvre

or well oM T .5 LA/

Site Plan submitted by: X M. £4€1/14) e Hi

Signature ) )
Date Vec 7 zatt

Plan Approved Not Approved

County Health Departmen

By
ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10/86 (Replacos HRS-H Form 4015 which may be used) Page 2 Of

{Stock Number: 5744-002-4015-6)



i . 0. BOX 934
| Branford, FL 32008-0934
| (386) 935-1076

INVOICE
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z?/j?k_mnhnmﬁnnmlooﬁetm@ .............................. § 24O
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2 & "Additional footage over 100 foct will be charged at $° /=0 foot 224 DO

Well will be complete at the well site. We do not include electrical nor plumbing  ~
mmcthnsﬁomthewalltoﬂmhnmemﬂlorpowerpole.

Gy £ 7 THANK YOU!
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FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.21

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Builder:

Project Name: Barnard Residence

Address: Permitting Office:
City, State: , Permit Number:
Owner: Loyce Barnard Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: North
1. New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family __ a. Central Unit Cap: 24.0 kBtw/hr
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 _ SEER: 15.00 _
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 b. N/A o
5. Is this a worst case? Yes
6. Conditioned floor area (fi*) 1500 ft c. N/A
7. Glass typel and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default)
a. U-factor: Description Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a.(Dble Default) 283.6 fiz __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 24.0 kBtu/hr
b. SHGC: HSPF: 8.30
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Clear) 283.6 fit  __ b. N/A
8.  Floor types
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=13.0, 1500.0ft* c. N/A
b. N/A -
c. NA o 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 40.0 gallons
a. Log, 6 inch, Exterior R=0.0,948.0 fi* EF: 0.97
b. N/A _ b. N/A
c. N/A o
d. N/A 2 o c. Conservation credits
e. N/A o (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types . DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Single Assembly R=19.0, 1740.0 f* 15. HVAC credits MZ-C, PT, CF, MZ-
b. N/A o (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. NA . HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts o PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Con. Ret: Con. AH: Outdoors Sup. R=6.0, 150.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A . MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Total as-built points: 22608
Total base points: 22962

PASS

Glass/Floor Area: 0.19

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by this
calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy Code.

PREPARED BY: the Florida Energy Code. Before

calculation indicates compliance with 4

DATE: I t//¢v j construction is completed this

&7 building will be inspected for
| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance compliance with Section 553.908
with the Florida Energy Code. Florida Statutes.
OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL:
DATE: DATE:

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 284.
EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCPB v4.21)




FORM 600A-2004

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

EnergyGauge® 4.21

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:
BASE I AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BSPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omnt Len Hgt Area X SPM X SOF = Points
.18 1500.0 20.04 5410.8 Double, Clear N 100 54 117  19.20 0.63 141.4
Double, Clear N 100 25 120 1920 0.59 136.7
Double, Clear N 100 54 468  19.20 0.63 565.6
Double, Clear N 100 46 150  19.20 0.62 177.3
Double, Clear E 20 97 30.0 42.06 0.94 1190.8
Double, Clear E 20 74 9.0 42,06 0.90 340.2
Double, Clear S 100 44 60.0 3587 0.44 956.1
Double, Clear S 100 44 20.0 35.87 0.44 318.7
Double, Clear S 100 3.0 101  35.87 0.43 156.5
Double, Clear W 20 99 60.0 3852 095 21911
Double, Clear W 20 125 90 3852 0.97 3376
As-Built Total: 283.6 6511.9
WALL TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Log, 6 inch, Exterior 0.0 948.0 1.50 1422.0
Exterior 948.0 1.70 1611.6
Base Total: 948.0 1611.6 § As-Built Total: 948.0 1422.0
DOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 J Exterior Wood 16.6 6.10 101.3
Exterior 48.1 4,10 197.2 | Exterior Wood 8.3 6.10 50.6
Exterior Wood 23.2 6.10 1415
Base Total: 48.1 197.2 | As-Built Total: 48.1 293.4
CEILING TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPMXSCM= Points
Under Attic 1500.0 1.73 2595.0 | Single Assembly 19.0 1740.0 564 X 1.00 98136
Base Total: 1500.0 2595.0 § As-Built Total: 1740.0 9813.6
FLOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Slab 0.0(p) 0.0 0.0 | Raised Wood, Stem Wall 13.0 15000 -1.80 -2700.0
Raised 1500.0 -3.99 -5985.0
Base Total: -5985.0 | As-Built Total: 1500.0 -2700.0

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 600A-2004
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FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.21

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:
BASE I AS-BUILT
INFILTRATION Area X BSPM = Points Area X SPM = Points
1500.0 10.21 15315.0 1500.0 10.21 15315.0
Summer Base Points: 19144.6 Summer As-Built Points: 30655.9
Total Summer X System = Cooling Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooling
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier  Multiplier ~ Multiplier Points
(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHU)
(sys 1: Central Unit 24000 btuh ,SEER/EFF(15.0) Ducts:Con(S),Con(R),Out(AH),R6.0(INS)
30656 1.00 (1.00x1.147x1.02) 0.228 0.857 6996.7
19144.6 0.4266 8167.1 30655.9 1.00 1.170 0.228 0.857 6996.7

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCPB v4.21



FORM 600A-2004

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

EnergyGauge® 4.21

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BWPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X WPM X WOF = Points
18 1500.0 12,74 3439.8 Double, Clear N 100 54 11.7 2458 1.02 294.6
Double, Clear N 100 25 120 2458 1.03 303.0
Double, Clear N 100 54 46.8  24.58 1.02 1178.5
Double, Clear N 100 46 150 2458 1.03 378.1
Double, Clear E 20 97 300 18.79 1.02 577.7
Double, Clear E 20 74 9.0 18.79 1.04 176.0
Double, Clear S 100 44 600 13.30 3.56 2840.8
Double, Clear S 100 44 20.0 13.30 3.56 946.9
Double, Clear S 100 3.0 101 13.30 3.66 4916
Double, Clear W 20 99 60.0 20.73 1.01 1261.0
Double, Clear W 20 125 9.0 2073 1.01 187.9
As-Built Total: 283.6 8636.1
WALL TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Log, 6 inch, Exterior 0.0 948.0 4.50 4266.0
Exterior 948.0 3.70 3507.6
Base Total: 948.0 3507.6 | As-Built Total: 948.0 4266.0
DOORTYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Exterior Wood 16.6 12.30 204.2
Exterior 48.1 8.40 404.0 | Exterior Wood 8.3 12.30 102.1
Exterior Wood 23.2 12.30 2854
Base Total: 48.1 404.0 | As-Built Total: 48.1 591.6
CEILING TYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM XWCM = Points
Under Attic 1500.0 2.05 3075.0 | Single Assembly 19.0 1740.0 1.86 X 1.00 3236.4
Base Total: 1500.0 3075.0 | As-Built Total: 1740.0 3236.4
FLOORTYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Slab 0.0(p) 0.0 0.0 | Raised Wood, Stem Wall 13.0 1500.0 1.10 1650.0
Raised 1500.0 0.96 1440.0
Base Total: 1440.0 | As-Built Total: 1500.0 1650.0

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 600A-2004

EnergyGauge®/FIaRES'2004 FLRCPB v4.21



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.21

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:
BASE ! AS-BUILT
INFILTRATION Area X BWPM = Points Area X WPM = Points
1500.0 -0.59 -885.0 1500.0 -0.59 -885.0
Winter Base Points: 10981.4 | Winter As-Built Points: 17495.1
Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Heating
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier  Multiplier  Multiplier Points
(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHU)
(sys 1: Electric Heat Pump 24000 btuh ,EFF(8.3) Ducts:Con(S),Con(R),Out(AH),R6.0
17495.1 1.000 (1.000x 1.169x 1.07) 0.411 0.902 8114.1
10981.4 0.6274 6889.8 174951 1.00 1.251 0411 0902 8114.1

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FIaRES'2004 FLRCPB v4.21



FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.21

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
WATER HEATING
Numberof X  Multiplier = Total Tank EF Numberof X Tank X Multiplier X Credit = Total
Bedrooms Volume Bedrooms Ratio Multiplier
3 2635.00 7905.0 40.0 0.97 3 1.00 2499.18 1.00 7497.5
As-Built Total: 7497.5
BASE AS-BUILT
Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total
Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
8167 6890 7905 22962 6997 8114 7498 22608

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004
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FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.21

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,,

PERMIT #:

6A-21 INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

Common ceiling & floors R-11.

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE CHECK

Exterior Windows & Doors 606.1.ABC.1.1 Maximum:.3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls 606.1.ABC.1.2.1 | Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors & frames, surrounding wall;
foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints between exterior wall panels at corners; utility
penetrations; between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that extends
from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the top plate.

Floors 606.1.ABC.1.2.2 | Penetrations/openings >1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or joint members.
EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that is sealed

- to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Ceilings 606.1.ABC.1.2.3 | Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane of top floor; around shafts, chases,
soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate;
attic access. EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and seams.

Recessed Lighting Fixtures | 606.1.ABC.1.2.4 | Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC rated, installed inside a
sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from insulation; or Type IC rated with < 2.0 ¢fm from
conditioned space, tested.

Multi-story Houses 606.1.ABC.1.2.5 | Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Additional Infiltration regts 606.1.ABC.1.3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space heaters comply with NFPA,

— have combustion air. _
6A-22 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS CHECK

Water Heaters 612.1 Comply with efficiency requirements in Table 612.1.ABC.3.2. Switch or clearly marked circ
breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be provided. External or built-in heat trap required.

Swimming Pools & Spas 612.1 Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated). Non-commercial pools
must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must have a minimum thermal
efficiency of 78%.

Shower heads 612.1 Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per minute at 80 PSIG.

Air Distribution Systems 610.1 All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically
attached, sealed, insulated, and installed in accordance with the criteria of Section 610.
Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation.

HVAC Controls 607.1 Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for each system.

Insulation 604.1, 602.1 Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walis-Frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both sides.

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004
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From: The Columbia County Building & Zoning Department
Plan Review
135 NE Hernando Av.
P.O. Box 1529
Lake City Florida 32056-1529

Reference to a building permit application Number. O 7 O 1 - 1 1 O

Applicant: Marshall Barnard, Owner/Builder: Property ID 17-6s-16-03841-000

On the date of February 1, 2007 application 0701-110 and plans for construction
of single family dwelling were reviewed and the following information or alteration
to the plans will be required to continue processing this application. If you should
have any question please contact the above address, or contact phone number
(386) 758-1163 or fax any information to (386) 754-7088.

Please include application number 0701-110 and when making
reference to this application.

This is a plan review for compliance with the Florida Residential
Code 2004 only and doesn’t make any consideration toward the
land use and zoning requirements.

4. On the plans a structural drawing detail that a load bearing corner post
(referred to on the plans as tree by owner) will be used to support the
beams, rafters and roof system which will cover the porches. Please have
the plans refer to these corner posts as supporting logs. Submit
documentation which will certify that these logs will have the required
structural strength to supports the beams, rafters and roof system. Also
have these logs certified as required by the Florida Building Code chapter
23 wood, sections 2303.1.1 lumber:



Lumber used for load-supporting purposes, including end-jointed or edge-
glued lumber, machine stress-rated or machine evaluated lumber, shall be
identified by the grade mark of a lumber grading or inspection agency that
has been approved by an accreditation body that complies with DOC PS
20 or equivalent. Grading practices and identification shall comply with
rules published by an agency approved in accordance with the procedures
of DOC PS 20 or equivalent procedures. In lieu of a grade mark on the
material, a certificate of inspection as to species and grade issued by a
lumber-grading or inspection agency meeting the requirements of this
section is permitted to be accepted for precut, remanufactured or rough-
sawn lumber, and for sizes larger than 3 inches (76 mm) nominal
thickness. Approved end-jointed lumber is permitted to be used
interchangeably with solid-sawn members of the same species and grade.

Thank You: -

/%/é; "

/'/" Joe Haltiwanger
Plan Examiner
Columbia County Building
Department



02/02/2007 10:47 38696328314 PAGE  02/82

SUWANKEE RIVER
LOG FOMES TNC-

February 1, 2007

Dear Sir or Madam:

RE: Barnard Project App # 0701-110 - Grading requirement of owner-supplied trees

It has come to our attention that the owner-supplied trees may not have the proper grading and/or
moisture content as required by FS §2303, FS §R502, FS §R602, and £S §R802. In an effort to

maintain compliance with the relevant building codes, Suwannee River Log Hornes agrees to provide
grading for these trees by & certified grader.

i there are any additional questions regarding these plans please feel free to contact us

Sincerely,

1

Keith Blackie
Suwannee River Log Homes

P. 0. Box 610 - Wellborn, Florida 32094 - (386) 963-LOGS - Toll Free Fax: (866) 5nd-7281
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STRUCTURAL AND WIND LOAD CALCULATIONS

For

Suwannee River Log Homes

Loyce J. Barnard
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Gary Giil, P.E. 51942
P.O. Box 187
130 West Howard Street
Live Oak, FL 32064
Ph. (386) 362-3678

Fax (386) 362-6133
AUTH # 9461

FILE Copy



Project name:
Project:
Client
Calculations:
Date:

Loyce Barnard
0

SRLH

Gary Gill, PE

1/16/2007

Design Basis

Design Loads
Wind Load 110
Floor Live Load
Sleep Areas = 30 psf
All Others = 40 psf
Floor Dead Load 10 psf
Wali Dead Load 10 psf
Roof Live Load 20 psf
Roof Dead Load 10 psf

Load Combinations
DL + LL(fioor) + LL (roof)
DL + LL(floor) +WL
DL + WL
Wind load

Exposure B

Building Information
Shape Rectangle
Length 50 ft
Width 30 ft
Type 1 Story

References

2004 Florida Building Code
ASCE 7-98 Minimum Design Loads for Buildings and Other Structures
AITC Timber Construction Manual



Project Name Loyce Barnard Date 1/16/2007

Project Number Windloading J
Client SRLH B ———
DATA SHEET

Wind 110 mph

Building Length 50 ft

Building Width 30 ft

Type 1 Story

LOAD SHEET DATA

RAFTERS
Rafter Horz. Dead Load | Live Load | Wind Load
Element Description Spacing (ft) | Length (ft) | Pitch (:12) (psf) (psf) (psf)
Rafter 1 4x10 DF 4 15 7 10 20 -13.10
RIDGE BEAMS
Tnbutary
Element Description Width
lRldge Beam 1 5-1/8 x 16-1/2 Glu-iam 15
WALL LOADS
Dead 10 psf
Wall heigth 8 psf
FLOOR JOIST
Dead Load [ Live Load
Element Description Spacing (ft) (psf) (psf)
Floor Joist 1 2X10 SYP 133 10 40

FLOOR GIRDERS

Tributary | Dead Load | Live Load

Element Description Width (ft) (psf) (psf)
[Fioor Girder 1 3-2x10 SYP 75 10 40
TRUSS UPLIFT

Winward
Overhang | Winward

Element Description Spacing (in) | Pitch (:12) | Span (ft) | Dead (psf) (psf) Roof (psf)




BEAMS

Tributary | Dead Load | Live Loa
Element Description Width (ft) (psf) (psf)
PERFORATED SHEARWALLS ( WOOD FRAMED WALLS)
Shearwall

1st Floor Height information  truss span
2nd Floor height Perpendicular
Surface1 psf Shearwall length 1
Surface2 psf Shearwall length 2
Surface3 psf sheath length1
Surface4 psf sheath length2
Surface5 psf
Surface6 psf
Roof Area 1 sf Parallel
Roof Area 2 sf shearwall length a
wall area 1 sf Shearwall length b
wall area 2 sf sheath lengtha

found area 1
found area 2
Roof Area a
Roof Area b
wall area a

wall area b

found area a
found area b

DIAPHRAGMS

East / West Walls
Shear on walls b

North / South Walls
Shear on walls Ib

sheath lengthb

=



WINDO2 v2-21

Detailed Wind Load Design (Method 2) per ASCE 7-02

1/24/2007

Analysis by: G. GILL

Description: Loyce Barnard

Company Name:

GTC DESIGNGROUP

User Input Data Calculated Parameters
Structure Type Building Importance Factor | 1 |
Basic Wind Speed (V) 110 [mph Hurncane Prone Region (V>100 mph)
Struc Category (I, I, lil, or IV 1l Table 6-2 Values
Exposure (B, C, or D) B Alpha = 7.000
Struc Nat Frequency (n1) 1 Hz zg = 1200.000
Slope of Roof 7.0 12
Slope of Roof (Theta) 30.3  |Deg
Type of Roof Gabled
Kd (Directonality Factor) 0.85
Eave Height (Eht) 10.80 |ft
Ridge Height (RHt) 20.80 |ft
Mean Roof Height (Ht) 15.80 |ft
Width Perp. To Wind Dir (B) | 50.00 |t At = 0.143
Width Paral. To Wind Dir (L) | 30.00 |[ft Bt = 0.840
Bm = 0.450
Calculated Parameters Cc= 0.300

Type of Structure I = 320.00(ft
Height/Least Horizontal Dim 0.53 [Epsilon = 0.333
Flexible Structure No [[Zmin = 30.00]ft

Gust Factor Category I: Rigid Structures - Simplified Method
Gust1  [For rigid structures (Nat Freq > 1 Hz) use 0.85 | 0.85|
Gust Factor Category II: Rigid Structures - Complete Analysis
Zm Zmin 30.00|ft
Izm Cc * (33/2)*0.167 0.3048
Lzm I*(zm/33)*Epsilon 309.99|ft
Q (1/(1+0.63*((B+Ht)/Lzm)"0.63))"0.5 0.8990
Gust2 _|0.925%((1+1.7*1zm*3.4*Q)/(1+1.7*3.4*Izm)) 0.8654
Gust Factor Summary

G [Since this is not a flexible structure the lessor of Gustt or Gust2 are used [ 0.85]

Fig 6-5 Internal Pressure Coefficients for Buildings, Gepi

Developed by Meca Enterprises, Inc. Copyright 2006

Condition Gcpi
Max + Max -
Open Buildings 0.00 0.00
Partially Enclosed Buildings 0.55 -0.55
Enclosed Buildings 0.18 -0.18
‘ Enclosed Buildings 0.18 -0.18

GTC DESIGNGROUP

Page No. 1 of 4



WINDO2 v2-21

Detailed Wind Load Design (Method 2) per ASCE 7-02
6.5.12.2.1 Design Wind Pressure - Buildings of All Heights

1/24/2007

Elev Kz Kzt qz Pressure (Ib/ft*2)
Windward Wall* Leeward Wall Total Shear | Moment
ft Ib/ftr2 +GCpi -GCpi +GCpi -GCpi +/-Gepi | (Kip) | (Kip-ft)
20.8 0.63 1.00 16.61 8.53 14.06 -9.29 -3.76 17.82 0.71 0.29
20 0.62 1.00 16.43 8.41 13.94 -9.29 -3.76 17.70 4.43 8.38
15.8 0.58 1.00 15.36 7.68 13.21 -9.29 -3.76 16.97 5.1 17.95
15 0.57 1.00 15.13 7.53 13.05 -9.29 -3.76 16.82 17.72] 191.22
Note: 1) Positive forces act toward the face and Negative forces act away from the face.

Developed by Meca Enterprises, inc. Copyright 2006

Figure 6-6 - External Pressure Coefficients, Cp
Loads on Main Wind-Force Resisting Systems (Method,2)

|

ai

I EEEERERE"

I FEEEEREER!

<

P

N

I
Variable |Formula Value Units
Kh  |2.01*(Ht/zg)*(2/Alpha) 0.58
Kht _ |Topographic factor (Fig 6-4) 1.00
Qh ].00256*(V)*2*I*Kh*Kht*Kd 15.36 psf
Khce  |Comp & Clad: Table 6-3 Case 1 0.70
Qhcc  |.00256*V 2*[*Khce*Kht*Kd 18.45 psf
Wall Pressure Coefficients, Cp
Surface Cp
Windward Wall (See Figure 6.5.12.2.1 for Pressures) 0.8

Roof Pressure Coefficients, Cp

Roof Area (sq. ft.)

[[Reduction Factor

1.00

GTC DESIGNGROUP

Calculations for Wind Normal to 50 ft Face Cp Pressure (psf)
Additional Runs may be req’d for other wind directions +GCpi -GCpi
Leeward Walls (Wind Dir Normal to 50 ft wall) -0.50 -9.29 -3.76
Leeward Walls (Wind Dir Normal to 30 ft wall) -0.37 -7.55 -2.02
Side Walls -0.70 -11.90 -6.37
Roof - Wind Normal to Ridge (Theta>=10) - for Wind Normal to 50 ft face

Windward - Min Cp -0.21 -5.44 0.09
Windward - Max Cp 0.21 -0.08 5.45
Leeward Normal to Ridge -0.60 -10.60 -5.07

Page No. 2 of 4



WINDO2 v2-21

Detailed Wind Load Design (Method 2) per ASCE 7-02

Overhang Top (Windward) -0.21 -2.68 -2.68
Overhang Top (Leeward) -0.60 -7.83 -7.83
Overhang Bottom (Applicable on Windward only) 0.80 10.29 10.29
Roof - Wind Parallel to Ridge (All Theta) - for Wind Normal to 30 ft face
Dist from Windward Edge: O ft to 31.6 ft - Max Cp -0.18 -5.11 0.41
Dist from Windward Edge: 0 ftto 7.9 ft - Min Cp -0.75 -12.59 -7.06
Dist from Windward Edge: 7.9 ft to 15.8 ft - Min Cp -0.90 -14.51 -8.98
Dist from Windward Edge: 15.8 ft to 31.6 ft - Min Cp -0.50 -9.29 -3.76
Dist from Windward Edge: > 31.6 ft -0.30 -6.68 -1.15

Kh =
Kht =
Qh=
Theta =

* Horizontal distance from windward edge

Figure 6-10 - External Pressure Coefficients, GCpf

Loads on Main Wind-Force Resisting Systems w/ Ht <= 60 ft

2.01*(Ht/zg)(2/Alpha)

Topographic factor (Fig 6-2)

0.00256*(V)*2*ImpFac*Kh*Kht*Kd

Angle of Roof

Transverse Direction

0.70
1.00
18.45

30.3 Deg

Longitudinal Direction

Torsional Load Cases

Wind Pressures on Main Wind Force Resisting System

Surface | GCpf | +GCpi -GCpi gh Min P Max P
(psf) (psf) (psf)

1 0.56 0.18 -0.18 18.45 7.01 13.65
2 0.21 0.18 -0.18 18.45 0.55 7.19
3 -0.43 0.18 -0.18 18.45 -11.25 -4.61
4 -0.37 0.18 -0.18 18.45 -10.15 -3.50
5 -0.45 0.18 -0.18 18.45 -11.62 -4.98
6 -0.45 0.18 -0.18 18.45 -11.62 -4.98
1E 0.69 0.18 -0.18 18.45 9.41 16.05
2E 0.27 0.18 -0.18 18.45 1.66 8.30
3E -0.53 0.18 -0.18 18.45 -13.10 -6.46
4E -0.48 0.18 -0.18 18.45 -12.17 -5.53

Developed by Meca Enterprises, Inc. Copyright 2006

GTC DESIGNGROUP

1/24/2007

Page No. 3 of 4



Detailed Wind Load Design (Method 2) per ASCE 7-02

*p =qgh * (GCpf - GCpi)

Figure 6-11 - External Pressure Coefficients, GCp

WINDO2 v2-21

Loads on Components and Cladding for Buildings w/ Ht <= 60 ft

1 T
Re S

1/24/2007

I
-~ J|' -2- P~ ) )
1 t 1 1
1 ] ] ]
1 ] ] 1
I ! 1 1
Ht ! ! ! !
20 Lo
1 1 ] ]
[} 1 ] 1
] I ] ]
[} 1 1 '
] ] ] 1
T T TrerTre--Cm -
' a2 1 1 ] 1
a a a a3
Gabled Roof
7 < Theta <=45
a= 3 ==> | 300 ft ]
Double Click on any data entry line to receive a help Screen
Component Width Span Area Zone GCp ind Press (Ib/ftA2]
(ft) (ft) (ftr2) Max Min Max Min
ROOF 10 1 10.00 1 0.90 -1.00 19.92 | -21.77
ROOF EDGE 10 1 10.00 2 0.90 -1.20 19.92 | -25.46
WALL 10 1 10.00 4 1.00 -1.10 21.77 | -23.61
WALL EDGE 10 1 10.00 5 1.00 -1.40 21.77 | -29.15
ROOF EDGE 10 1 10.00 2H 0.90 -2.00 16.60 | -36.89
Note: * Enter Zone 1 through 5, or 1H through 3H for overhangs.
Developed by Meca Enterprises, Inc. Copyright 2006 GTC DESIGNGROUP Page No. 4 of 4



Title : Barnard Job #

Dsgnr: Gary Gill Date:
Description :
Scope :
Rev. 510304
KW H : Page 1 I
User: KW-0601816, Ver 5.1.3, 22-Jun-1999, Win32
(57963-99 ENERCALC Timber Beam & JOISt p:\2007\pf07-011 snh-barnard wi\barnard.ecw:
e e At
Description Ridge beam

tl'imber Member Information

Calculations are designed to 1997 NDS and 1997 UBC Requirements

Ridge Beam 1
Timber Section 5.125x16.5
Beam Width in 5.125
Beam Depth in 16.500
Le: Unbraced Length ft 0.00
Timber Grade thony 24F, Anthony thony 24F, Anthonynthony 24F, Anthony
Fb - Basic Allow psi 2,400.0
Fv - Basic Allow psi 270.0
Elastic Modulus ksi 1,800.0
Load Duration Factor 1.000
Member Type GluLam
Repetitive Status Repetitive
Center Span Data I
Span ft 24.00
Dead Load #ft 150.00
Live Load #iit 300.00
Results Ratio = 0.6338
Mmax @ Center in-k 388.80
@X= ft 12.00
fb : Actual psi 1,671.9
Fb : Allowable psi 2,638.0
Bending OK
fv: Actual psi 85.1
Fv : Allowable psi 270.0
Shear OK
Reactions
@ LeftEnd DL Ibs 1,800.00
LL Ibs 3,600.00
Max. DL+LL Ibs 5,400.00
@ Right End DL Ibs 1,800.00
LL Ibs 3,600.00
Max. DL+LL Ibs 5,400.00
Deflections Ratio OK I
Center DL Defl in -0.324
L/Defl Ratio 888.2
Center LL Defl in -0.648
L/Defl Ratio 4441
Center Total Defl in -0.973
Location ft 12.000
L/Defl Ratio 296.1




Title : Barnard Job #
Dsgnr: Gary Gill Date:
Description :

Scope :

Rev: 510304

H P Page 1
User. KW-0601816, Ver 5.1.3, 22-Jun-1899, Win32
(5!1'953-99 ENERCALC . " Tlmber Beam & JOISt :\2007\pf07-011 srih-barnard wi\barnard.ecw:

Description Rafters-uplift

Timber Member Information Calculations are designed to 1997 NDS and 1997 UBC Requirements

Rafter 1
Timber Section 4x10
Beam Width in 3.500
Beam Depth in 9.500
Le: Unbraced Length ft 0.00
Timber Grade Dougtas Fir - Larch, Douglas Fir - Larch, Douglas Fir - Larch, Southem Pine, No 2 Douglas Fir - Larch,
Fb - Basic Allow psi 875.0
Fv - Basic Allow psi 95.0
Elastic Modulus ksi 1,600.0
Load Duration Factor 1.000
Member Type Sawn
Repetitive Status Repetitive
Center Span Data
Span ft 15.00
Dead Load #ift
Live Load #/ft -24.60
Results Ratio = 0.0785
Mmax @ Center in-k 0.00
@X= ft 0.00
fb : Actual psi 0.0
Fb : Allowable psi 1,207.5
Bending OK
fv: Actual psi 7.5
Fv : Allowable psi 95.0
1' Shear OK
Reactions I
@ LeftEnd DL Ibs 0.00
LL lbs -184.50
Max. DL+LL Ibs -184.50
@ Right End DL Ibs 0.00
LL Ibs -184.50
Max. DL+LL Ibs -184.50
Defiections Ratio OK

Center DL Defl

L/Defl Ratio 0.0
Center LL Defi in 0.070
L/Defl Ratio 2,570.3
Center Total Defl in 0.070
Location ft 7.500
L/Defl Ratio ‘ 2,570.3
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Description

floor joists

tl'imber Member Information

Calculations are designed to 1997 NDS and 1997 UBC Requirements

y

Joist 1 (2nd fi

Timber Section 2x10
Beam Width in 1.500
Beam Depth in 9.250
Le: Unbraced Length ft 0.00
Timber Grade southem Pine, No.2 southem Pine, No 2Southem Pine, No 2 Southem Pine, No 2 Douglas Fir - Larch,
Fb - Basic Allow psi 1,050.0
Fv - Basic Allow psi 90.0
Elastic Modulus ksi 1,600.0
Load Duration Factor 1.000
Member Type Manuf/Pine
Repetitive Status Repetitive
Center Span Data I
Span ft 15.00
Dead Load #Ift 13.30
Live Load #Ift 53.20
Results Ratio = 0.8689
Mmax @ Center in-k 22.44
@X= ft 7.50
fb : Actual psi 1,049.2
Fb : Allowable psi| 1,207.5
Bending OK
fv : Actual psi 48.7
Fv : Allowable psi 90.0
Shear OK
Reactions I
@ LeftEnd DL Ibs 99.75
LL Ibs 399.00
Max. DL+LL Ibs 498.75
@ Right End DL Ibs 99.75
LL Ibs 399.00
Max. DL+LL Ibs 498.75
Deflections Ratio OK

Center DL Defl

L/Defl Ratio

Center LL Defl in
L/Defl Ratio

Center Total Defl in
Location ft

L/Defl Ratio

-0.096
1,880.8
-0.383
470.2
-0.479
7.500
376.2
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Description Floor girders

Timber Member information Calculations are designed to 1997 NDS and 1997 UBC Requirements
Floor Girder 1
Timber Section 3-2x10
Beam Width in‘ 4.500
Beam Depth in 9.250
Le: Unbraced Length ft 0.00
Timber Grade souther Pine, No 2 Douglas Fir - Larch,Southemn Pine, No.2 Southem Pine, No.2 Southem Pine, No 2
Fb - Basic Allow psi 1,050.0
Fv - Basic Allow psi‘ 90.0
Elastic Modulus ksi 1,600.0
Load Duration Factor ‘ 1.000
Member Type Sawn
Repetitive Status | No

Center Span Data

Span ft 8.00
Dead Load #/ft 75.00
Live Load #ift 300.00
Results Ratio = 0.5343
Mmax @ Center in-k 36.00
@X= ft 4.00
b : Actual psi 561.0
Fb : Allowable psi 1,050.0
Bending OK
fv: Actual psi 437
Fv : Allowable psi 90.0
| Shear OK
Reactions
@ LeftEnd DL Ibs 300.00
LL Ibs 1,200.00
Max. DL+LL Ibs‘ 1,500.00
@ Right End DL Ibs 300.00
LL Ibs 1,200.00
Max. DL+LL lbs‘ 1,500.00
Deflections Ratio OK '
Center DL Defl in -0.015
L/Defl Ratio 6,595.6
Center LL Defl in -0.058
L/Defl Ratio 1,648.9
Center Total Defl in‘ -0.073
Location ft 4.000

L/Defl Ratio ‘ 1,319.1
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 17-6S-16-03841-000 Building permit No. 000025497

Use Classification SFD/UTILITY Fire: 73.26

Permit Holder LOYCE J. BARNARD-OWNER/BLDR Waste: 100.50

Owner of Building LOYCE J. BARNARD Total: 173.76

Location: 1236 SW CENTERVILLE RD, FT WHITE, FL

Date: 04/10/2008

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)



